
Dorset Small-Bore Rifle and Pistol Association Prone Rifle Individual League 2016/17

Div  1 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Frizzle. M 4 3 3 11 983 6 96 w 5 99 w 4 97 l 3 100 w 2 98 l 6 95 l 5 99 d 4 100 w 3 100 d 2 99 d

2 Szymankiewicz. M 8 2 0 18 995 5 100 w 4 100 w 3 99 w 6 100 w 1 100 w 5 99 w 4 99 w 3 100 w 6 99 d 1 99 d

3 Keenan. R 5 1 4 11 988 4 96 l 6 100 w 2 98 l 1 98 l 5 100 w 4 99 w 6 99 w 2 99 l 1 100 d 5 99 w

4 Coulson. A 2 1 7 5 955 3 97 w 2 95 l 1 99 w 5 95 l 6 97 l 3 94 l 2 95 l 1 97 l 5 95 d 6 91 l

5 Taubman. G 1 2 7 4 964 2 98 l 1 93 l 6 96 l 4 96 w 3 97 l 2 96 l 1 99 d 6 96 l 4 95 d 3 98 l

6 Larter-Whitcher. S 5 1 4 11 978 1 93 l 3 98 l 5 98 w 2 99 l 4 98 w 1 97 w 3 97 l 5 99 w 2 99 d 4 100 w

Div  2 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Phillips. B 7 0 3 14 968 6 98 w 5 97 w 4 93 l 3 98 w 2 96 l 6 97 w 5 95 l 4 98 w 3 97 w 2 99 w

2 Parfitt. D 8 0 2 16 981 5 98 w 4 98 w 3 96 l 6 98 w 1 99 w 5 99 w 4 98 w 3 99 w 6 98 w 1 98 l

3 Stephenson. M 5 0 5 10 968 4 94 l 6 97 w 2 99 w 1 94 l 5 98 w 4 97 l 6 97 w 2 98 l 1 96 l 5 98 w

4 Jenkins. D 5 0 5 10 963 3 97 w 2 97 l 1 97 w 5 98 w 6 94 l 3 98 w 2 97 l 1 95 l 5 95 l 6 95 w

5 Motson. A 3 0 7 6 965 2 96 l 1 92 l 6 97 w 4 96 l 3 97 l 2 97 l 1 98 w 6 96 l 4 100 w 3 96 l

6 Kinder. G 2 0 8 4 957 1 94 l 3 96 l 5 96 l 2 94 l 4 97 w 1 95 l 3 96 l 5 99 w 2 96 l 4 94 l

Div  3 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Burden. R 7 1 2 15 965 6 94 d 5 97 w 4 98 w 3 95 l 2 98 w 6 97 w 5 98 w 4 98 w 3 95 w 2 95 l

2 Cooke. P 8 0 2 16 974 5 98 w 4 96 w 3 96 l 6 98 w 1 94 l 5 98 w 4 99 w 3 98 w 6 100 w 1 97 w

3 Ireson. S 7 0 3 14 969 4 96 w 6 98 w 2 97 w 1 100 w 5 96 w 4 94 l 6 99 w 2 97 l 1 94 l 5 98 w

4 Plewka. A 1 3 6 5 848 3 89 l 2 94 l 1 96 l 5 95 l 6 94 d 3 97 w 2 0 l 1 94 l 5 93 d 6 96 d

5 Verner-Jeffreys. D 3 1 6 7 958 2 92 l 1 93 l 6 98 w 4 98 w 3 95 l 2 96 l 1 97 l 6 99 w 4 93 d 3 97 l

6 Renshaw. Mrs L 0 3 7 3 945 1 94 d 3 95 l 5 92 l 2 95 l 4 94 d 1 92 l 3 97 l 5 95 l 2 95 l 4 96 d

Div  4 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Beer. S 7 0 3 14 937 6 94 w 5 84 l 4 97 w 3 95 w 2 93 l 6 94 w 5 93 l 4 95 w 3 98 w 2 94 w

2 Squibb. A 5 2 3 12 945 5 95 l 4 98 w 3 94 w 6 95 w 1 94 w 5 95 d 4 90 l 3 95 d 6 97 w 1 92 l

3 Lacey-Clarke. C 4 2 4 10 935 4 93 l 6 95 w 2 88 l 1 92 l 5 94 w 4 98 w 6 92 w 2 95 d 1 95 l 5 93 d

4 Henderson. J 5 0 5 10 949 3 94 w 2 97 l 1 94 l 5 91 l 6 97 w 3 96 l 2 94 w 1 92 l 5 98 w 6 96 w

5 Smart. D 6 2 2 14 938 2 96 w 1 92 w 6 91 w 4 93 w 3 93 l 2 95 d 1 98 w 6 94 w 4 93 l 3 93 d

6 Budden. M 0 0 10 0 0 1 ncr l 3 ncr l 5 ncr l 2 ncr l 4 ncr l 1 ncr l 3 ncr l 5 ncr l 2 ncr l 4 ncr l

Div  5 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Gray. R 4 1 5 9 925 6 86 l 5 92 w 4 93 w 3 93 l 2 91 l 6 92 l 5 90 l 4 97 w 3 96 w 2 95 d

2 Anderson. C 8 1 1 17 943 5 96 w 4 94 w 3 94 w 6 95 w 1 98 w 5 89 w 4 93 w 3 92 l 6 97 w 1 95 d

3 Cobb. R 7 1 2 15 942 4 94 w 6 95 w 2 90 l 1 96 w 5 94 d 4 92 w 6 94 w 2 98 w 1 94 l 5 95 w

4 Beech. E 2 0 8 4 733 3 89 l 2 93 l 1 89 l 5 94 w 6 97 w 3 88 l 2 90 l 1 93 l 5 ncr l 6 ncr l

5 Davidson. Mrs K 1 1 8 3 455 2 88 l 1 ncr l 6 ncr l 4 ncr l 3 94 d 2 87 l 1 92 w 6 ncr l 4 ncr l 3 94 l

6 Dennett. M 3 0 7 6 563 1 95 w 3 94 l 5 96 w 2 94 l 4 90 l 1 94 w 3 ncr l 5 ncr l 2 ncr l 4 ncr l

Div  6 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp n WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Hannam. D 5 1 4 11 834 6 89 l 5 92 l 4 94 l 3 94 w 2 ncr l 6 94 d 5 91 w 4 92 w 3 95 w 2 93 w

2 Lees. A 6 1 3 13 856 5 94 w 4 94 l 3 95 w 6 97 w 1 96 w 5 96 w 4 94 l 3 94 d 6 96 w 1 ncr l

3 Thomason. B 3 1 6 7 923 4 85 l 6 92 w 2 94 l 1 89 l 5 91 l 4 97 w 6 97 w 2 94 d 1 92 l 5 92 l

4 Todd. A 7 1 2 15 956 3 98 w 2 95 w 1 95 w 5 98 w 6 95 w 3 96 l 2 96 w 1 90 l 5 97 w 6 96 d

5 Keith. S 3 0 7 6 918 2 89 l 1 95 w 6 94 l 4 86 l 3 92 w 2 93 l 1 90 l 6 92 l 4 90 l 3 97 w

6 Shingler. N 3 2 5 8 923 1 93 w 3 89 l 5 95 w 2 88 l 4 92 l 1 94 d 3 92 l 5 93 w 2 91 l 4 96 d

Div  7 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Deakin. G 5 3 2 13 939 6 95 w 5 91 l 4 91 d 3 93 d 2 95 w 6 96 d 5 97 w 4 95 w 3 91 l 2 95 w

2 Gilbert. N.W 3 0 7 6 934 5 93 w 4 96 l 3 94 l 6 93 l 1 94 l 5 92 w 4 94 w 3 93 l 6 93 l 1 92 l

3 Selby. D 7 1 2 15 935 4 88 l 6 91 l 2 96 w 1 93 d 5 92 w 4 97 w 6 95 w 2 95 w 1 94 w 5 94 w

4 Starks. K 4 1 5 9 832 3 91 w 2 98 w 1 91 d 5 92 l 6 93 l 3 ncr l 2 91 l 1 93 l 5 89 w 6 94 w

5 Gilbert. N 3 1 6 7 733 2 89 l 1 94 w 6 92 w 4 95 w 3 84 l 2 91 l 1 ncr l 6 96 d 4 0 l 3 92 l

6 Eldred. R 4 2 4 10 927 1 92 l 3 95 w 5 91 l 2 95 w 4 95 w 1 96 d 3 90 l 5 96 d 2 95 w 4 82 l

Div  8 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Roy. B 7 0 3 14 934 6 92 w 5 96 w 4 93 l 3 92 l 2 95 w 6 93 w 5 90 l 4 93 w 3 97 w 2 93 w

2 Renshaw. R 6 0 4 12 932 5 97 w 4 96 w 3 95 w 6 97 w 1 93 l 5 91 l 4 93 l 3 95 w 6 89 w 1 86 l

3 Kinder. T 4 0 6 8 912 4 93 l 6 90 w 2 92 l 1 96 w 5 94 w 4 89 l 6 84 w 2 88 l 1 94 l 5 92 l

4 Carter. D 7 0 3 14 942 3 95 w 2 95 l 1 94 w 5 98 w 6 93 w 3 95 w 2 98 w 1 91 l 5 94 l 6 89 w

5 Vardill. B 6 0 4 12 928 2 89 l 1 92 l 6 91 w 4 90 l 3 93 l 2 95 w 1 94 w 6 92 w 4 99 w 3 93 w

6 Hubbard. S 0 0 10 0 177 1 89 l 3 88 l 5 ncr l 2 ncr l 4 ncr l 1 ncr l 3 ncr l 5 ncr l 2 ncr l 4 ncr l
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Dorset Small-Bore Rifle and Pistol Association Prone Rifle Individual League 2016/17

Div  9 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Burden. C 5 0 5 10 881 6 90 w 5 89 l 4 86 l 3 91 w 2 86 l 6 89 w 5 90 w 4 91 l 3 87 w 2 82 l

2 Sherman. Mrs A 7 0 3 14 922 5 96 w 4 90 l 3 94 w 6 98 w 1 94 w 5 92 w 4 90 l 3 86 w 6 88 l 1 94 w

3 Plewka. D 3 0 7 6 893 4 88 l 6 93 w 2 91 l 1 89 l 5 92 l 4 91 l 6 92 w 2 79 l 1 85 l 5 93 w

4 Pearson. T 10 0 0 20 944 3 94 w 2 91 w 1 95 w 5 96 w 6 96 w 3 97 w 2 96 w 1 93 w 5 92 w 6 94 w

5 Buttling. P 4 0 6 8 910 2 95 l 1 94 w 6 89 w 4 92 l 3 95 w 2 83 l 1 89 l 6 94 w 4 90 l 3 89 l

6 Simpson. J 1 0 9 2 776 1 87 l 3 88 l 5 88 l 2 83 l 4 ncr l 1 82 l 3 91 l 5 84 l 2 90 w 4 83 l

Div  10 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Hunter. T 6 0 4 12 907 6 90 w 5 84 w 4 88 l 3 89 l 2 91 l 6 94 w 5 93 w 4 88 l 3 95 w 2 95 w

2 Trotman. D 4 1 5 9 894 5 93 w 4 83 l 3 85 l 6 91 d 1 95 w 5 90 w 4 94 l 3 85 w 6 87 l 1 91 l

3 Peters. A 6 0 4 12 892 4 82 l 6 88 w 2 93 w 1 92 w 5 86 w 4 87 l 6 94 w 2 83 l 1 92 l 5 95 w

4 Wilton. J 10 0 0 20 929 3 93 w 2 95 w 1 96 w 5 92 w 6 91 w 3 90 w 2 95 w 1 95 w 5 90 w 6 92 w

5 Read. P 0 0 10 0 0 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 6 ncr l 4 ncr l 3 ncr l 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 6 ncr l 4 ncr l 3 ncr l

6 Freeman. P 3 1 6 7 879 1 87 l 3 82 l 5 89 w 2 91 d 4 87 l 1 81 l 3 90 l 5 94 w 2 89 w 4 89 l

Div  11 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Ives. E 7 0 3 14 909 6 91 w 5 92 l 4 91 w 3 87 w 2 93 w 6 93 w 5 92 l 4 92 w 3 90 w 2 88 l

2 Speight. I 5 0 5 10 807 5 87 w 4 91 l 3 ncr l 6 85 l 1 88 l 5 91 l 4 93 w 3 91 w 6 90 w 1 91 w

3 Barnicote. B 0 0 10 0 0 4 ncr l 6 ncr l 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 5 ncr l 4 ncr l 6 ncr l 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 5 ncr l

4 Knott. T 3 0 7 6 867 3 87 w 2 92 w 1 85 l 5 87 l 6 82 l 3 91 w 2 87 l 1 91 l 5 84 l 6 81 l

5 Pearce. E 9 0 1 18 914 2 85 l 1 96 w 6 92 w 4 91 w 3 96 w 2 95 w 1 94 w 6 89 w 4 89 w 3 87 w

6 McLean. J 5 0 5 10 858 1 87 l 3 87 w 5 82 l 2 89 w 4 89 w 1 87 l 3 90 w 5 77 l 2 86 l 4 84 w

Div  12 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Orman. C 1 1 8 3 749 6 81 l 5 80 l 4 87 d 3 86 l 2 73 l 6 88 l 5 86 w 4 84 l 3 84 l 2 0 l

2 Wright. Mrs J 2 0 8 4 761 5 74 l 4 81 l 3 66 l 6 77 l 1 74 w 5 73 l 4 80 l 3 75 l 6 80 l 1 81 w

3 Parker. G 4 0 6 8 879 4 89 l 6 89 l 2 94 w 1 92 w 5 87 l 4 88 l 6 86 l 2 83 w 1 85 w 5 86 l

4 Wise. P 8 1 1 17 901 3 92 w 2 88 w 1 87 d 5 91 w 6 89 l 3 90 w 2 91 w 1 91 w 5 92 w 6 90 w

5 Downing. C 5 0 5 10 849 2 88 w 1 85 w 6 84 l 4 84 l 3 88 w 2 84 w 1 75 l 6 88 l 4 84 l 3 89 w

6 Dix. K 9 0 1 18 826 1 87 w 3 96 w 5 95 w 2 89 w 4 90 w 1 90 w 3 91 w 5 95 w 2 93 w 4 0 l

Div  13 No Name W D L PTS AGG Opp Rnd 1 WDL Opp Rnd 2 WDL Opp Rnd 3 WDL Opp Rnd 4 WDL Opp Rnd 5 WDL Opp Rnd 6 WDL Opp Rnd 7 WDL Opp Rnd 8 WDL Opp Rnd 9 WDL Opp Rnd 10 WDL

1 Hunt. C 3 0 7 6 680 6 68 l 5 55 l 4 54 l 3 76 w 2 75 l 6 86 w 5 72 l 4 60 l 3 54 w 2 80 l

2 Marsden. D 7 0 3 14 829 5 86 l 4 81 w 3 94 w 6 82 w 1 89 w 5 80 l 4 75 l 3 78 w 6 83 w 1 81 w

3 Lawrence. D 0 0 10 0 0 4 ncr l 6 ncr l 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 5 ncr l 4 ncr l 6 ncr l 2 ncr l 1 ncr l 5 ncr l

4 Burke. R 8 0 2 16 778 3 74 w 2 72 l 1 72 w 5 80 l 6 72 w 3 74 w 2 76 w 1 82 w 5 92 w 6 84 w

5 Fripp. B 9 0 1 18 827 2 90 w 1 67 w 6 80 w 4 82 w 3 81 w 2 91 w 1 86 w 6 81 w 4 82 l 3 87 w

6 Perry. S 3 0 7 6 647 1 74 w 3 73 w 5 65 l 2 57 l 4 55 l 1 69 l 3 40 w 5 68 l 2 75 l 4 71 l

1 x Penalty Point, Rule 5.2.1 

2 x Penalty Points, Rule 5.2.1 Twice

1 x Penalty Point, Rule 5.2.3

Disqulified, Rule 7.4.4 & Rule 7.6.3.2

Disqulified, Rule 7.6.3.2
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Dorset Small-Bore Rifle and Pistol Association Individual League Tables

Div 1 W D L PTS AGG Div 6 W D L PTS AGG Div 11 W D L PTS AGG

Szymankiewicz. M 8 2 0 18 995 Todd. A 7 1 2 15 956 Pearce. E 9 0 1 18 914

Keenan. R 5 1 4 11 988 Lees. A 6 1 3 13 856 Ives. E 7 0 3 14 909

Frizzle. M 4 3 3 11 983 Hannam. D 5 1 4 11 834 McLean. J 5 0 5 10 858

Larter-Whitcher. S 5 1 4 11 978 Shingler. N 3 2 5 8 923 Speight. I 5 0 5 10 807

Coulson. A 2 1 7 5 955 Thomason. B 3 1 6 7 923 Knott. T 3 0 7 6 867

Taubman. G 1 2 7 4 964 Keith. S 3 0 7 6 918 Barnicote. B 0 0 10 0 0

Div 2 W D L PTS AGG Div 7 W D L PTS AGG Div 12 W D L PTS AGG

Parfitt. D 8 0 2 16 981 Selby. D 7 1 2 15 935 Dix. K 9 0 1 18 826

Phillips. B 7 0 3 14 968 Deakin. G 5 3 2 13 939 Wise. P 8 1 1 17 901

Stephenson. M 5 0 5 10 968 Eldred. R 4 2 4 10 927 Downing. C 5 0 5 10 849

Jenkins. D 5 0 5 10 963 Starks. K 4 1 5 9 832 Parker. G 4 0 6 8 879

Motson. A 3 0 7 6 965 Gilbert. N 3 1 6 7 733 Wright. Mrs J 2 0 8 4 761

Kinder. G 2 0 8 4 957 Gilbert. N.W 3 0 7 6 934 Orman. C 1 1 8 3 749

Div 3 W D L PTS AGG Div 8 W D L PTS AGG Div 13 W D L PTS AGG

Cooke. P 8 0 2 16 974 Carter. D 7 0 3 14 942 Fripp. B 9 0 1 18 827

Burden. R 7 1 2 15 965 Roy. B 7 0 3 14 934 Burke. R 8 0 2 16 778

Ireson. S 7 0 3 14 969 Renshaw. R 6 0 4 12 932 Marsden. D 7 0 3 14 829

Verner-Jeffreys. D 3 1 6 7 958 Vardill. B 6 0 4 12 928 Hunt. C 3 0 7 6 680

Plewka. A 1 3 6 5 848 Kinder. T 4 0 6 8 912 Perry. S 3 0 7 6 647

Renshaw. Mrs L 0 3 7 3 945 Hubbard. S 0 0 10 0 177 Lawrence. D 0 0 10 0 0

Div 4 W D L PTS AGG Div 9 W D L PTS AGG

Smart. D 6 2 2 14 938 Pearson. T 10 0 0 20 944

Beer. S 7 0 3 14 937 Sherman. Mrs A 7 0 3 14 922 1 x Penalty Point, Rule 5.2.1 

Squibb. A 5 2 3 12 945 Burden. C 5 0 5 10 881 2 x Penalty Points, Rule 5.2.1 Twice

Henderson. J 5 0 5 10 949 Buttling. P 4 0 6 8 910 1 x Penalty Point, Rule 5.2.3

Lacey-Clarke. C 4 2 4 10 935 Plewka. D 3 0 7 6 893 Disqulified, Rule 7.4.4 & Rule 7.6.3.2

Budden. M 0 0 10 0 0 Simpson. J 1 0 9 2 776 Disqulified, Rule 7.6.3.2

Div 5 W D L PTS AGG Div 10 W D L PTS AGG

Anderson. C 8 1 1 17 943 Wilton. J 10 0 0 20 929

Cobb. R 7 1 2 15 942 Hunter. T 6 0 4 12 907

Gray. R 4 1 5 9 925 Peters. A 6 0 4 12 892

Dennett. M 3 0 7 6 563 Trotman. D 4 1 5 9 894

Beech. E 2 0 8 4 733 Freeman. P 3 1 6 7 879

Davidson. Mrs K 1 1 8 3 455 Read. P 0 0 10 0 0
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